NOTICE OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON, TEXAS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY FEBRUARY 26, 2024, AT 6:00 PM AT THE COMMUINTY CENTER, 109 W. OAK ST.

| PF | RESENT | Roger Keck - Ma | ayor | | Sherr | <u>rye Mills – Mayor Prot</u> | tem - ABSENT |
|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------|
| <u>S</u> | herri Hold | | | Alex Bernon – Alderman - ABSENT | | | |
| Ricky Speer – Alderman | | | | | Jennifer Lousha - Alderman | | |
| <u>Jo</u> | nathan Im | <u>ies – Public Works</u> | Direct | or | Ter | esa Johnson – City Sec | <u>cretary</u> |
| <u>An</u> | nn Powers 1 | Palo Pinto Press | | | | | |
| I. II. III. IV. V. | CALL TO ORDER @ 6:01 pm ROLL CALL TO VERIFY QUORUM PUBLIC COMMENTS - None PLEDGE OF ALLEGENCE - led by Mayor Keck INVOCATION - led by Jennifer Lousha | | | | | | |
| 1) | | # CDV21-0083 800 650,275.50 | l Purchas | e for fencing arou | nd the Wate | er Treatment Plant, funded fi | rom TDA Grant |
| 2) | | | | | | | 79.72 |
| 3) | 2 nd by | Rick | | | | | |
| 4) | 3) Voted | : Jennifer Lousha | FOR, | Ricky Speer | FOR, | and Sherri Holder | FOR |
| 5) | Motion (| Carried | | | | | |
| | DISCUSS AND ACT UPON taking on the Annual Easter Egg Hunt as a city project | | | | | | |
| 6) | Motion by Rick to Approve \$2000 in funds for the Easter Egg Hunt, if one of the local churches | | | | | | |
| | were to ta | ke on the project | | | | | |
| 7) | 2 nd by | Jennifer | | | | | |
| 8) | 3) Voted | : Jennifer Lousha | FOR | , Ricky Speer | FOR, | and Sherri Holder | FOR |
| 9) | Motion (| <u>Carried</u> | | | | | |
| VI. | <u>ADJOUR</u> | N @ 6:16 PM | | | | | |
| | X | | | | X | | |
| | B. Roger K | ack . | | - | Teresa Joh | nson | |
| | Mayor | ccr | | | City Secrer | | |
| | | | | | | | |